
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 28 MAR 2023

R1 28 Mar 2023 | Saint-Cloud | GRAND MORIN HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR31,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 007012
	 2	 600870
	 3	 057680
	 4	 655000
	 5	 340130
	 6	 2645
	 7	 086142
	 8	 305410
	 9	 260736
	10	 072454
	11	 132201
	12	 600474
	13	 372906
	14	 405074
	15	 265
	16	 240420
	17	 909690
	18	 620

MONTIGNY (FR)
STARFIX (IRE)
WINNAN (FR)
QUIETLY CONFIDENT
CAPOBLANCO (FR)
MEDAVY (FR)
SINNDARILLO (FR)
SCREEN SHOT (FR)
SLEEPY SUZY (FR)
SPAIN SAGE (IRE)
MAKILROY (FR)
MAX VERST (FR)
MARITOT
RED CRAZY (FR)
MINO PICO
ZWIALH (IRE)
ROMANCE DE PARIS (FR)
POWER PAPERS (FR)
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S PASQUIER
D SANTIAGO
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
E HARDOUIN
T PICCONE
A POUCHIN
G MOSSE
A CRASTUS
M VELON
C SOUMILLON
M BARZALONA
H BESNIER
L BOISSEAU
T BACHELOT
S RUIS
R MANGIONE
B MURZABAYEV

N PERRET
M F WEISSMEIER
N CAULLERY
L PONTOIR
M M S-LACAILLE
F GRAFFARD
Y BONNEFOY
M DELZANGLES
C ESCUDER
X T-DEMEAULTE
N CAULLERY
R FRADET
S LABATE
H GHABRI
R DOLEUZE
M C R-LANCELIN
E THUEUX
A SUBORICS
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4
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	11-�1�-1-1
	15-�2�-0-2
	25-�4�-2-5
	20-�1�-4-2
	17-�1�-3-3
	 4-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-1
	23-�1�-1-6
	 9-�0�-1-0
	28-�3�-3-6
	17-�1�-1-1
	20-�3�-4-3
	29-�3�-2-2
	 3-�0�-1-0
	20-�3�-3-0
	13-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0

$15,798
$42,100
$56,542
$37,047
$27,198
$4,912
$13,531
$10,203
$33,526
$9,133
$55,165
$20,791
$41,619
$55,199
$2,981
$44,801
$17,915
$3,697
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	11-�3�-1-0
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1 MONTIGNY (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: $15,798
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: La Mouche (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/11/22 (125 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Iken	 1:43.30		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:04.02		  ........ 6¼......................Fontainebleau
10 of 13	 25Oct22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Kendra	 1:25.48		  ........ 8½.............................Le Mans
1 of 12	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Just Run	 1:51.17		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 18	 23Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Hello Charly	 1:33.43		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 STARFIX (IRE) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-0-2 Prize Money: $42,100
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Spiritfix (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/21 (490 Days)
Owner: Stall Picadilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:04.48		  ........ 7½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 11	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Tut Tut	 1:39.08		  ...... 14¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 2]	 M Riehl	 60	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:17.23		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Blu Metal Jacket	 1:18.00		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 14	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Manarola	 1:32.47		  ...... 18¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 WINNAN (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 9 Total: 25-4-2-5 Prize Money: $56,542
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 16-4-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Just Win (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 20-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-3 Last Win: 12/07/22 (259 Days)
Owner: Tout Sur Le Rouge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 21Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $--	 Amellata	 1:09.50		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Montussan	 1:03.46		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 9	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $--	 Speedy Charm	 1:48.06		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 17	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Degas	 1:17.11		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
14 of 14	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Galord	 1:45.94		  ......... 50......................... Compiegne

4 QUIETLY CONFIDENT Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 8 Total: 20-1-4-2 Prize Money: $37,047
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59.5 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

4yo bay f. uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Quiet (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 18/02/22 (403 Days)
Owner: A Andrieu/jp Demazure/c Dehondt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 G Mosse	 60	 $--	 Iken	 1:43.30		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Oheka	 1:51.60		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
15 of 16	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:28.86		  ........ 6½......................Fontainebleau
11 of 12	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Montigny	 1:51.17		  ...... 10¼....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 13	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Rousseau	 56	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:23.03		  ...... 12½............................ Deauville
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5 CAPOBLANCO (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-3-3 Prize Money: $27,198
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Kendorova (IRE) J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 13-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 07/02/23 (49 Days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Kisswood	 1:52.60		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 18	 23Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	17]	 E Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Hello Charly	 1:33.43		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 18	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Fantabulous	 1:32.53		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 12	 21Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Myboyfriend	 2:10.10		  .......... ½............................ Marseille 
13 of 14	 16Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Azachop	 1:47.76		  ......... 11................... Marseille-Borely

6 MEDAVY (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,912
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Miss Minding (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 15	 20Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 Woodwind Davis	 2:13.97		  ........... 2...............................Angers
6 of 8	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Hidden Dimples	 2:16.94		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 01Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 L Carboni	 53.5	 $--	 Majal	 1:40.88		  ........ 3¾...............................Angers
5 of 9	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 60	 $--	 Black Track	 1:26.23		  ........ 8¼.............................Le Mans

7 SINNDARILLO (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 15 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,531
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Sinnderelle (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/12/22 (101 Days)
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Hewillget In	 1:52.03		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 12	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $--	 Montigny	 1:51.17		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 16	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Holy Zal Passion	 1:39.29		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 17	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 L Rousseau	 59	 $--	 Rakan	 1:32.17		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Manarola	 1:32.47		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 SCREEN SHOT (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,203
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo roan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Creachadoir (IRE) Dam: Susukino (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/03/23 (27 Days)
Owner: Pat  Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 17	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	15]	 S Chuette	 54.5	 $--	 Brouillard	 1:37.05		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 01Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 S Chuette	 60	 $--	 Ad Libitum	 2:15.63		  ........ 5¼............................Pornichet
4 of 17	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 S Chuette	 55	 $--	 Shamiyana	 1:57.76		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	14]	 S Chuette	 57.5	 $--	 La Barillette	 1:56.84		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
12 of 17	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	16]	 S Chuette	 58.5	 $--	 Combermere	 1:55.37		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly

9 SLEEPY SUZY (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 12 Total: 23-1-1-6 Prize Money: $33,526
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan (GER) Dam: Salzburg (GER) J+H: 8-0-0-3 Turf: 16-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-2 Last Win: 22/06/22 (279 Days)
Owner: N Ricignuolo/b Mekki/f Grima

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Joh Spirit	 1:46.26		  ...... 11¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 18	 23Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 59	 $--	 Hello Charly	 1:33.43		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 18	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Capoblanco	 1:32.53		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 10	 27Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Raven’s Spirit	 1:17.95		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 14	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $--	 Galord	 1:45.94		  ...... 18½......................... Compiegne

10 SPAIN SAGE (IRE) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 13 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: $9,133
Jockey: M Velon WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Spain Blues (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 20Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Revolte	 56.5	 $--	 Joviale Bere	 1:23.90		  ........ 8¼...................................Pau
2 of 12	 17Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Kathalina	 1:33.00		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
4 of 17	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Fantabulous	 1:26.13		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 17	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 El Bnoud	 1:24.80		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 06Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Lu  Armand	 55.5	 $--	 Face Au Vent	 1:35.50		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
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11 MAKILROY (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 10 Total: 28-3-3-6 Prize Money: $55,165
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 17-1-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: La Boheme (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-2 Last Win: 12/03/23 (16 Days)
Owner: N Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 60	 $--	 Uri	 1:18.37		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $--	 Go Love	 1:37.91		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 57	 $--	 Boza	 1:17.43		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
12 of 17	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	15]	 G Angius	 53	 $--	 Degas	 1:17.11		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $--	 Secret Glory	 1:48.28		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne

12 MAX VERST (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 16 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,791
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Danse Grecque (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/22 (358 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 9]	 G Legras	 57	 $--	 Beni Khiar	 2:08.18		  ........ 9½............................ Marseille 
11 of 18	 18Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Wing Girl	 2:19.60		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 07Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Alpage	 2:01.63		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 14	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Perrou	 2:02.02		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 14	 16Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $--	 Azachop	 1:47.76		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

13 MARITOT Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 4 Total: 20-3-4-3 Prize Money: $41,619
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-2
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Totsiyah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-2 Last Win: 05/08/22 (235 Days)
Owner: D Rabhi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 60.5	 $--	 Alromy	 2:10.98		  ........ 5½............................ Marseille 
2 of 11	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 G Legras	 58.5	 $--	 Pierre Le Grand	 2:12.06		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
9 of 12	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Pierre Le Grand	 2:03.90		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 14	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	14]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Perrou	 2:02.02		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 13	 03Mar23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Port Au Prince	 2:11.59		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

14 RED CRAZY (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 17 Total: 29-3-2-2 Prize Money: $55,199
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57 Good: 17-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Red Love (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/03/22 (368 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Califano	 1:17.48		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
5 of 17	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 A Bentahar	 55.5	 $--	 El Ojancano	 1:38.46		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:30.69		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
7 of 17	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Kool First	 1:38.11		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 52	 $--	 Galord	 1:45.94		  ...... 14¾......................... Compiegne

15 MINO PICO Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,981
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Meeting Waters (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Elhrari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 08Jan23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 L Nomis	 51.5	 $--	 Antomina	 2:13.05		  ........ 1¾............................Pornichet
6 of 12	 01Feb23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Nomis	 55.5	 $--	 Eternal Love	 1:40.02		  ........ 9½............................Pornichet
5 of 17	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Marvanco	 1:50.28		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly

16 ZWIALH (IRE) Trainer: M C Rondele-lancelin Barrier: 5 Total: 20-3-3-0 Prize Money: $44,801
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 55.5 Good: 16-2-3-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Ida The Fox (USA) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/05/22 (319 Days)
Owner: Mme C Rondele-lancelin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Le Gland	 54.5	 $--	 Scorpio	 1:54.90		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
15 of 17	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	16]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Shyamala	 1:38.50		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	13]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Pump Pump Junior	 1:57.31		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Zelzalita	 1:57.30		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
11 of 17	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 S Ruis	 60	 $--	 Baileys Blessing	 1:58.88		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
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17 ROMANCE DE PARIS (FR) Trainer: E Thueux Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: $17,915
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Lost Romance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/01/22 (445 Days)
Owner: E Thueux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 17	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Guitraud	 60	 $--	 Rakan	 1:32.17		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 57	 $--	 Pump Pump Junior	 1:57.14		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $--	 Second To None	 1:59.95		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
9 of 15	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 J Cabre	 60	 $--	 A Nos Souvenirs	 2:30.93		  ........ 6¼............................Pornichet
14 of 14	 05Mar23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Kaptain Nordik	 2:29.78		  ...... 17½............................Pornichet

18 POWER PAPERS (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 18 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,697
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Pristina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Seidl	 56	 $--	 Honguemare	 1:57.25		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Maranado	 1:57.81		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Seidl	 58	 $--	 Delphinus	 1:59.02		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
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R2 28 Mar 2023 | Saint-Cloud | COMRADE STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 21
	 2	 1
	 3	 13346
	 4	 33231
	 5	 82612
	 6	 322527

HALFWAY LINE
VALIMI (FR)
PONTY (FR)
BOOK OF LIFE
BIG LOG (FR)
COGNAC (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57

5
1
3
2
6
4

T PICCONE
C DEMURO
T BACHELOT
M BARZALONA
L ROUSSEL
C SOUMILLON

F GRAFFARD
J C ROUGET
R DOLEUZE
A FABRE
D&P PROD’HOMME
B AND BEAUNEZ

3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
C
C

UK
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-1-3
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 6-�0�-3-1

$15,882
$14,294
$20,202
$24,118
$17,530
$20,714

	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 HALFWAY LINE Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,882
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Midweek (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/22 (180 Days)
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Padishakh	 1:40.37		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 12	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Royal Shake	 1:42.62		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

2 VALIMI (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,294
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Valdaya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/22 (159 Days)
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 American Flag	 1:46.10		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

3 PONTY (FR) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $20,202
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Ponte Bawi (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/06/22 (291 Days)
Owner: Ec H&P Pilarski/saviozzi/bonilla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Fusible	 1:29.05		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
3 of 6	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Blue Rose Cen	 1:40.30		  ........... 5...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 7	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Ifach	 1:36.03		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 6	 05Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Padishakh	 1:55.95		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 6	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Don Diego De Vega	 2:17.49		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 BOOK OF LIFE Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-3 Prize Money: $24,118
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo grey uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Inspiriter (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-3 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 16/12/22 (102 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Purest Time	 1:22.21		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 07Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Alashar	 1:26.73		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
2 of 9	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Happy Saturday	 1:17.35		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	 1:17.08		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Vega Star	 1:28.78		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
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5 BIG LOG (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $17,530
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Log Off (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/02/23 (44 Days)
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Everything Counts	 1:28.47		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
2 of 14	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Duporte	 57.5	 $--	 Claretina	 1:28.94		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 18Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Rising Up	 1:37.77		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 12Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 My Runner	 1:34.85		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 8	 26Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 57	 $--	 Rising Up	 1:32.89		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 COGNAC (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-3-1 Prize Money: $20,714
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Harmonique (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Reille-villedey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 16Jul22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Angers	 1:35.15		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 5	 25Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 King Of Records	 1:42.34		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
5 of 17	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	17]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Souzak	 1:45.60		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Elusive Princess	 1:59.64		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 7	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:40.01	 	 ........... 8.............................Chantilly
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R3 28 Mar 2023 | Saint-Cloud | KIZIL KOURGAN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 231432
	 2	 1
	 3	 31
	 4	 1
	 5	 646170
	 6	 512204
	 7	 851
	 8	 1

LADY FRASQUITA (FR)
SNOWPARK (FR)
PRIJA (FR)
PERFETTO (IRE)
TWO TWO TWO (FR)
MARKSWOMAN (FR)
MADAME DE SAXE (IRE)
ALGOLIA (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

3
2
4
1
8
5
7
6

T PICCONE
C DEMURO
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
L BOISSEAU
C GUITRAUD
C LECOEUVRE
M GUYON

M D SANCHEZ
J C ROUGET
M NIGGE
P&J BRANDT
MME C JANSSEN
Y BARBEROT
R DOLEUZE
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-2-3
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0

$35,294
$11,345
$15,032
$8,403
$13,193
$24,017
$11,727
$11,947

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 LADY FRASQUITA (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-2-3 Prize Money: $35,294
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-3 Track: 3-0-1-2

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Sileel (USA) J+H: 5-0-2-3 Turf: 6-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (250 Days)
Owner: Ec Pandora/i Corbani/a Mouknass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 54	 $--	 Showay	 1:18.80		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 5	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 55	 $--	 Lady Mia	 1:18.71		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 7	 09Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 C Berge	 55.5	 $--	 Il Ministro	 1:42.53		  ........... 2................................. Vittel
3 of 7	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Elounda Queen	 1:36.83		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Al Mundher	 1:59.96		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly

2 SNOWPARK (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,345
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Starlet’s Sister (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/22 (159 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Des Monceaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Kamiyah	 1:48.32		  .......... ½............................ Deauville

3 PRIJA (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $15,032
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Plaisanciere (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/22 (151 Days)
Owner: Ecurie M Tschopp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 18	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Autumn Starlight	 1:38.40		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Fille Du Roi	 1:39.71		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 PERFETTO (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,403
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Fill My Heart (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/22 (166 Days)
Owner: Fair Salinia Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Top Daay	 1:42.14		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 TWO TWO TWO (FR) Trainer: Mme C Janssen Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $13,193
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Double Variance (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/22 (142 Days)
Owner: Mme C Janssen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 23Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 56.5	 $--	 Zariza	 1:07.40		  ........ 2¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 8	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 M Delalande	 54	 $--	 Zudu Spirit	 1:03.89		  ...... 12¼......................Fontainebleau
1 of 8	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 A Vilchien	 54.5	 $--	 Lunatica	 1:11.10		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 13	 20Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Way To Amarillo	 1:18.81		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
12 of 13	 07Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $--	 My Runner	 1:18.80		  ...... 11¾............................ Deauville

6 MARKSWOMAN (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $24,017
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 57 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marola (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/22 (266 Days)
Owner: Jj Fournier/jn Bocahut

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 05Jul22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Guitraud	 56.5	 $--	 Anoline	 1:26.39		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
2 of 5	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 C Guitraud	 55.5	 $--	 Frozen	 1:26.00		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 8	 10Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 C Guitraud	 57	 $--	 Kelina	 1:44.16		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
11 of 17	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	14]	 C Guitraud	 55.5	 $--	 Souzak	 1:45.60		  ...... 14¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 20Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 C Guitraud	 57	 $--	 Paz	 1:30.00		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

7 MADAME DE SAXE (IRE) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,727
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Sariette (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/02/23 (36 Days)
Owner: P Fellous/s Constantinidis/solal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Snowpark	 1:48.32		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Alva	 1:31.71		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Keahenge Bere	 1:42.26		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet

8 ALGOLIA (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,947
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Viva Rafaela (BRZ) (BRZ) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Firyali	 1:40.77		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
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R4 28 Mar 2023 | Saint-Cloud | SASSAFRAS STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 149336
	 2	 042010
	 3	 311213
	 4	 826351
	 5	 500028
	 6	 171226

EQUINOXE
BELGIAN PRINCE (FR)
PERCY SHELLEY
BROKEBACK MOUNTAIN
MAGICAL MORNING
AUDE (FR)

58.5
58.5
58.5
57
57
57

3
2
1
6
4
5

A POUCHIN
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO

E LIBAUD
P COTTIER
S WATTEL
Y BARBEROT
MISS A MURPHY
C FERLAND

5
6
4
8
6
4

G
G
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR

--
64
--
102
99
--

	14-�5�-0-3
	33-�4�-4-7
	 7-�3�-2-2
	32-�7�-5-6
	21-�4�-3-1
	15-�4�-4-2

$73,298
$133,225
$64,569
$206,397
$130,141
$110,931

	7-�2�-0-2
	18-�3�-2-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	21-�4�-4-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 EQUINOXE Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 3 Total: 14-5-0-3 Prize Money: $73,298
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-4-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-2
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Top Wave (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 19-6-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-5-0-3 Last Win: 18/03/22 (375 Days)
Owner: Ec Prunier/mme E Libaud/p Lamy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 16Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 M Berto	 57.5	 $--	 Botanik	 2:32.55		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 10	 02Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 M Berto	 57	 $--	 Joie De Soir	 3:13.49		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 04Oct22	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Berto	 57	 $--	 Plain Beau	 -- --- --		  ........... 2................................Cholet
3 of 11	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 In Front	 2:55.90		  ......... 10...............................Dieppe
6 of 17	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Homo Deus	 2:37.80		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse

2 BELGIAN PRINCE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 33-4-4-7 Prize Money: $133,225
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-2

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-1-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-2-4
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Daffodil Fields (IRE) J+H: 7-0-2-4 Turf: 32-4-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-4-6 Last Win: 07/02/23 (49 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Flyingbeauty	 3:11.36		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 09Oct22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Quick Flash	 2:49.94		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
15 of 15	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Moon Wolf	 3:08.24		  ......... 50.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 6	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Mika D’o	 2:41.51		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 11	 26Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Mika D’o	 2:49.58		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 PERCY SHELLEY Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 1 Total: 7-3-2-2 Prize Money: $64,569
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 5-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Percy (UK) Dam: She’s Gorgeous (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 7-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/09/22 (188 Days)
Owner: J Johnstone/a Pratt/lord Clinton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Ashghar	 1:55.49		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 29May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Mirabad	 2:04.77		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 14Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Carini	 2:04.78		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 21Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Greym	 2:17.96		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 30Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Zagrey	 2:04.87		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

4 BROKEBACK MOUNTAIN Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 6 Total: 32-7-5-6 Prize Money: $206,397
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 16-4-1-2 Track: 6-0-1-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 22-6-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-4-4
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Beaumont (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-7-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-4-4 Last Win: 26/02/23 (30 Days)
Owner: Bloodstock Agency Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 25Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Berkane	 2:54.24		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Mutabahi	 2:30.44		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 06Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Palus Argenteus	 3:11.50		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 04Feb23	 MCC	turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 King Motif	 3:20.73		  ........ 8½..........................Machecoul
1 of 14	 26Feb23	 MCC	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Alex Roussel	 57.5	 $--	 Devilla	 2:30.25		  ........ 3½..........................Machecoul
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5 MAGICAL MORNING Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 21-4-3-1 Prize Money: $130,141
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 19-4-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: The Lark (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/22 (298 Days)
Owner: D Macauliffe/a Don

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

22 of 28	 24Sep22	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	22]	 B Sayette	 60	 $41	 Majestic	 1:50.31		  ......... 16............ weakened over 2f out
14 of 20	 15Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	21]	 B Sayette	 59.5	 $--	 Shelir	 1:44.69		  ........ 8¼...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 13	 27Jan23	 MYD	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 D Egan	 60.5	 $--	 Good Fortune	 2:06.83		  ...... 15¼..............................Meydan
2 of 14	 10Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 D Egan	 62	 $--	 Blue Trail	 1:59.20		  ......... 11..............................Meydan
8 of 14	 17Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	11]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $--	 Siskany	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¾..............................Meydan

6 AUDE (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 15-4-4-2 Prize Money: $110,931
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-3-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Miss Rail Link (IRE) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 14-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-3-1 Last Win: 17/10/22 (162 Days)
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 08Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Sea The Sky	 3:01.50		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	15]	 C Demuro	 61	 $--	 Abondant	 2:36.40		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 10	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $--	 Allada	 2:43.73		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 5	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Pendulum Valley	 2:44.02		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 26Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Mika D’o	 2:49.58		  ......... 40................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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R5 28 Mar 2023 | Saint-Cloud | BANGO NATIONAL HUNT
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR35,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 221
	 2	 34059
	 3	 7561
	 4	 90355
	 5	 5144
	 6	 851715
	 7	 3111
	 8	 4220
	 9	 23
	10	 16

IMAGINE BANBOU (FR)
IRISH VOCATION (FR)
ICEMAN TO WIN (FR)
INCONITO COLLONGES (FR)
IDEFIX FOREZ (FR)
ISEA DU BREM (FR)
IDEFIXE DU MOULIN (FR)
JAINA KELLE (FR)
JUSTUNE STAR (FR)
JIMFA (FR)

65
64.5
64.5
64.5
64.5
63
63
62.5
62.5
62.5

6
1
4
8
10
5
3
7
2
9

ALEX ROUSSEL
M GUYON
S PLANQUE
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA
O ANDIGNE
C SOUMILLON
M EON
D BOCHE
L POGGIONOVO

S ZULIANI
Y FOUIN
J PLANQUE
H MERIENNE
M PITART
A COUETIL
N PAYSAN
A COUETIL
N PAYSAN
A COUETIL

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
4
4

M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-2-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 4-�3�-0-1
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0

$29,097
$5,534
$12,093
$6,723
$12,148
$20,777
$39,407
$16,975
$8,256
$9,608

	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 IMAGINE BANBOU (FR) Trainer: S Zuliani Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $29,097
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 65 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Coastal Path (UK) Dam: Vestale Banbou (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 09/11/22 (139 Days)
Owner: Mme E Banchereau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 15	 20Sep21	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Bourgeais	 62	 $--	 Illustre Allen	 2:50.57		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau
2 of 10	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 8]	 Alex Roussel	 64	 $--	 Icone Angevine	 2:47.20		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 6	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 64	 $--	 Hollee	 3:19.63		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud

2 IRISH VOCATION (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,534
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 64.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Voiladenuo Dam: Nadessa (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Y Fouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 03Nov21	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 63	 $--	 Inca De Lafayette	 2:44.84		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 11	 11Dec21	 PAU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 N Desoutter	 66	 $--	 I Can Do It Sir	 2:35.00		  ........... 3...................................Pau
98 of 13	 03Jan22	 PAU	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 N Desoutter	 66	 $--	 In Love	 4:24.20		  ...... 26¾...................................Pau
5 of 13	 08Dec22	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Da Silva	 67	 $--	 Fox Challenger	 4:02.09		  ...... 24½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 16	 25Dec22	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 R Mayeur	 67	 $--	 Into The Moon	 4:08.49		  ...... 33¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 ICEMAN TO WIN (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,093
Jockey: S Planque WT: 64.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Spider Flight Dam: Vercaline (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/22 (143 Days)
Owner: Haras Du Grand Chesnaie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 15	 15Nov21	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 63	 $--	 Irreverencieux	 3:36.70		  ...... 14½.............................Le Mans
5 of 15	 05Dec21	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Roth Le Vaillant	 66	 $--	 Icarat	 2:51.64		  ........ 7¾................................ Craon
6 of 13	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 70	 $--	 Iliva Des Obeaux	 2:34.88		  ........ 8¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 6	 05Nov22	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 66	 $--	 Ima Kelle	 3:29.68		  ......... hd................................Cholet

4 INCONITO COLLONGES (FR) Trainer: H Merienne Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,723
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 64.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Vision D’etat Dam: Senorita Collonges (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Ma Scea/j Dwan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 17	 19Dec21	 PAU	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 67	 $--	 Diavolezza	 4:20.60		  ......... 50...................................Pau
11 of 18	 04Jun22	 AUT	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Mescam	 67.5	 $--	 Spanish Harlem	 4:30.74		  ......... 50............................... Auteuil
3 of 10	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Y Barille	 64.5	 $--	 Hollee	 2:30.43		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
5 of 9	 16Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Y Barille	 57	 $--	 Miss Marple	 3:21.04		  ........ 6¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 9	 15Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 64	 $--	 Hollee	 2:39.78		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 IDEFIX FOREZ (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,148
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 64.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Free Port Lux (UK) Dam: Quassiopee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/22 (280 Days)
Owner: Mlle D Pitart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 20Sep21	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 62	 $--	 Imperial Bede	 2:55.10		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau
1 of 8	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 64	 $--	 Icarat	 3:05.56		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 10	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 64.5	 $--	 Hollee	 2:30.43		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 65	 $--	 Hooker De Brenus	 2:36.70		  ........... 5...................... Clairefontaine

6 ISEA DU BREM (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $20,777
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 63 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo al bru fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Waldpark (GER) Dam: Schtrounpfette (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/22 (163 Days)
Owner: Jl Couetil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 05Feb22	 MCC	turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Poggionovo	 60.5	 $--	 Iodee	 3:20.54		  ...... 15½..........................Machecoul
1 of 5	 12Jun22	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 4]	 C Grosbois	 64	 $--	 Iskaline	 2:59.32		  ........ 1¼..........................Les Sables
7 of 10	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Grosbois	 63	 $--	 Hollee	 2:30.43		  ........ 8¼.................................Vichy
1 of 7	 16Oct22	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 67.5	 $--	 Imperial Cross	 3:13.25		  .......... ¾..........................Les Sables
5 of 6	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 64	 $--	 Imagine Banbou	 3:19.63		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

7 IDEFIXE DU MOULIN (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 3 Total: 4-3-0-1 Prize Money: $39,407
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 63 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Jeu St Eloi Dam: Chica Paris (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (38 Days)
Owner: L Jamet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 27Jul21	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Y Rousset	 62.5	 $--	 Itialene	 3:06.39		  ......... 10..........................Les Sables
1 of 13	 05Oct21	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Salmon	 65.5	 $--	 Idee D’etat	 2:39.19		  ........ 3½...............................Nantes
1 of 8	 30Oct21	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Salmon	 60.5	 $--	 Imperial Bede	 2:43.60		  ........ 2½...............................Nantes
1 of 16	 18Feb23	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 D Boche	 64	 $--	 Jesuba	 3:28.11		  ..........nk...............................Angers

8 JAINA KELLE (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $16,975
Jockey: M Eon WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo roan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Martaline (UK) Dam: Vodkelle (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gold And Blue Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Grosbois	 61	 $--	 Jeannette	 2:38.54		  ........ 1¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 8	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 61	 $--	 Joy Team	 2:37.48		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
2 of 8	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 60.5	 $--	 Jet Blue	 2:54.90		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 18	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 60.5	 $--	 July Flower	 2:51.85		  ......... 14......................Fontainebleau

9 JUSTUNE STAR (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,256
Jockey: D Boche WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Charmante Star (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Paysan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Boche	 61	 $--	 Jeannette	 2:38.54		  ........... 1.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 9	 07Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 D Boche	 69.5	 $--	 Jolly Way	 2:37.14		  ........ 1¾.................. Le Lion D’angers

10 JIMFA (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,608
Jockey: L Poggionovo WT: 62.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Magneticjim (IRE) Dam: Shifa (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/22 (223 Days)
Owner: Sc Thierry Pigeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Poggionovo	 63.5	 $--	 Julie De Montot	 2:54.40		  ........... 8............................ Argentan
6 of 8	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Poggionovo	 60.5	 $--	 Jet Blue	 2:54.90		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud


